## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesneet version v	<i>'</i> '	•	•

		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date			Execution Date				
Nick N. Nikols	12/20/1999						
Daniel Wallace Rapp	Daniel Wallace Rapp 12/20/1999						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Novell, Inc.						
Street Address:	1800 South Novel	I Place					
City:	Provo						
State/Country:	UTAH						
Postal Code:	84606						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
	/P*			ي. ما			
Application Number:		50765		50765			
Application Number:	115						
	DATA	50765		0.00 11550765			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (503)274-462	50765					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (503)274-462 be sent via US Mail 503 222-361	50765 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3		\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (503)274-462 be sent via US Mail 503 222-361 docketing@t	50765 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 echlaw.com		\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (503)274-462 be sent via US Mail 503 222-361 docketing@t : Marger John	50765 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 echlaw.com son & McCollom PC		\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (503)274-462 be sent via US Mail 503 222-361 docketing@t Marger John 210 SW Mor	50765 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 echlaw.com		\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (503)274-462 be sent via US Mail 503 222-361 docketing@t Marger John 210 SW Mor Portland, OR	50765 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 echlaw.com son & McCollom PC rison St., Ste. 400		\$40.00			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (503)274-462 (503)274-462 (503)222-361 docketing@t Marger John 210 SW Morr Portland, OR NUMBER:	50765 22 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 echlaw.com son & McCollom PC rison St., Ste. 400 EGON 97204		OP \$40.00 11550765			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1) Nick N. Nikols

(2) Daniel Wallace Rapp

of Draper State of Utah

of Alpine State of Utah;

have invented certain improvements in

### COMPUTER DIRECTORY SYSTEM HAVING AN APPLICATION INTEGRATION DRIVER INFRASTRUCTURE

and filed a United States patent application herewith;

WHEREAS, NOVELL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 122 East 1700 South, Provo, Utah, 84606, (hereinafter called NOVELL), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NOVELL its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to NOVELL its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that NOVELL may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NOVELL.

LOCATION

DATE

SIGNATURE

(1)

12/20/99

Nick b

(1) State of <u>HAN</u> County of IAHAA

~ 1 -

#### PATENT DOCKET NUMBER: 26530.6

On this <u>2014</u> day of <u>2014</u> N. Nikols, to me personally known, a foregoing assignment, and acknowle	nd known to me to be the		no executed the
Amy Cottle Printed Name of Notary	Signa	ture of Notary	
Personally Known	Produced Identifica	ation in the form of	AMY K. COTTLE NOTARY PUBLIC · STATE OI UTAH
Signed and sealed:			COMM. EXP 6-12-2001
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE	
(1) <u>Prove</u> , UT (1) State of <u>Utah</u> County of <u>Utah</u>	) <u>17/20/1999</u> )	Daniel Wallace Rap	P Mun F
On this day of Daniel Wallace Rapp, to me persona executed the foregoing assignment, a act and deed.	lly known, and known to m	ne to be the person describe	ed in and who
Amp C-Hle Printed Name of Notary	Signa	hung J. Cittle	
Personally Known	Produced Identifica	ation in the form of	Driver's license

D-702472.1

